1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

02/25/25 REVISOR AGW/LJ 25-03232

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-FOURTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: PAPPAS)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/13/2025 759 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Human Services

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2480

relating to human services; making effective a Nursing Home Workforce Standards
Board rule establishing nursing home minimum wage standards affecting medical

assistance reimbursement rates.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. RULE EFFECTIVE.

Notwithstanding chapter 14, section 181.213, subdivision 2, paragraph (c), or any other

law or rule to the contrary, Minnesota Rules, parts 5200.2060 to 5200.2090, as published

on October 28, 2024, State Register, volume 49, number 18, page 443, establishing nursing

home minimum wage standards affecting medical assistance reimbursement rates are

effective January 1, 2026, or upon federal approval, whichever is later.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

