SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA **NINETY-FOURTH SESSION**

OFFICIAL STATUS

S.F. No. 2480

(SENATE AUTHORS: PAPPAS)

DATE 03/13/2025

1.1

1.11

D-PG 759

Introduction and first reading Referred to Human Services

1.2 1.3 1.4	relating to human services; making effective a Nursing Home Workforce Standards Board rule establishing nursing home minimum wage standards affecting medical assistance reimbursement rates.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. RULE EFFECTIVE.
1.7	Notwithstanding chapter 14, section 181.213, subdivision 2, paragraph (c), or any other
1.8	law or rule to the contrary, Minnesota Rules, parts 5200.2060 to 5200.2090, as published
1.9	on October 28, 2024, State Register, volume 49, number 18, page 443, establishing nursing
1.10	home minimum wage standards affecting medical assistance reimbursement rates are

effective January 1, 2026, or upon federal approval, whichever is later.

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1